200 E. Wells Street

Clty of Milwaukee Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: R13323 Version: 0

Type: Housing Authority Resolution ~ Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2022 In control: HOUSING AUTHORITY
On agenda: 5/11/2022 Final action: 5/11/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving amendment number 2 to contract number 18-022 with Otis Elevator Company
for Elevator Maintenance and Repair at various sites.

HACM is requesting to exercise its option to renew the contract for a second and final amendment
pursuant to the terms of the contract. The current contract authority (the initial three years, plus the
first one-year amendment) is $1,019,914 not-to-exceed and expires 5/31/2022. The second
amendment will add $332,949 not-to-exceed and extend the contract to 5/31/2023. A 3.28% increase
in the hourly rate for repairs is requested by the contractor; all other terms and conditions of the
contract remain in effect.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR
Indexes:
Attachments: 1. Otis Elevator contract 18-022 amendment analysis
Date Ver. Action By Action Result Tally
5/11/2022 0 HOUSING AUTHORITY ADOPTED Pass 4.0
City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/7/2026

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

